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Kode

Tahun

Dalam
Periode
peneliian

Data
Lengkap

Data Tidak
Extream

Masuk
Sampel

BALI

2019

2020

2021

2022

BTEL

2019

2020

2021

2022

CENT

2019

2020

2021

2022

EXCL

2019

2020

2021

2022

FREN

2019

2020

2021

2022

GHON

2019

2020

2021

2022

GOLD

2019

2020

2021

2022

IBST

2019

2020

2021

2022

ISAT

2019
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2020
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2021

2022

10

JAST

2019

2020

2021

2022

11

KBLV

2019

2020

2021

2022

12

LCKM

2019

2020

2021

2022

13

LINK

2019

2020

2021

2022

14

MTEL

2019

2020

2021

2022

15

OASA

2019

2020

2021

2022

16

SUPR

2019

2020

2021

2022

17

TBIG

2019

2020

2021

2022

18

TLKM

2019

2020

2021
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2022 v v v 1
2019 v v v 1
19 TOWR 2020 v v v 1
2021 v v v 1
2022 v v v 1
Total Sampel 44
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Harga Saham 44 84.00 7250.00 2603.3636 2007.63251
EVA 441 3976216590149 3110568068820 307736916755. 1293144466426
00 .00 2054 .07100
ROA 44 -8.71 13.45 4.2925 5.06953
ROE 44 -17.79 66.59 10.7827 13.91532
NPM 44 -16.17 54.78 18.9955 17.27075
Valid N (listwise) 44
Model Summary®
Model R R Square Adjusted R Std. Error of the | Durbin-Watson
Square Estimate
1 .586° .344 277 1707.44930 1.995
a. Predictors: (Constant), NPM, EVA, ROE, ROA
b. Dependent Variable: Harga Saham
ANOVAa
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
Regression 59615354.233 4| 14903838.558 5.112 .002°
1 Residual 113699941.949 39 2915383.127
Total 173315296.182 43

a. Dependent Variable: Harga Saham
b. Predictors: (Constant), NPM, EVA, ROE, ROA




Coefficients?

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized t Sig.
Coefficients
B Std. Error Beta
(Constant) 2715.304 409.386 6.633 .000
EVA -4.438E-010 .000 -.286 -1.945 .059
1 ROA 304.361 110.414 .769 2.757 .009
ROE 8.368 31.145 .058 .269 .790
NPM -86.610 21.701 -.745 -3.991 .000
a. Dependent Variable: Harga Saham
One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test
Unstandardized
Residual
N 44
Normal Parameters®° Mean 0&-7
Std. Deviation 1626.09492235
Absolute 126
Most Extreme Differences Positive 126
Negative -.098
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z .838
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) 484
a. Test distribution is Normal.
b. Calculated from data.
Coefficients?
Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized t Sig.
Coefficients
B Std. Error Beta
(Constant) 2715.304 409.386 6.633 .000
EVA -4.438E-010 .000 -.286 -1.945 .059
1 ROA 304.361 110.414 .769 2.757 .009
ROE 8.368 31.145 .058 .269 .790
NPM -86.610 21.701 -.745 -3.991 .000

a. Dependent Variable: Harga Saham




Coefficients?

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized t Sig.
Coefficients
B Std. Error Beta
(Constant) 1449.233 248.995 5.820 .000
EVA -5.137E-011 .000 -.065 -.370 713
1 ROA -26.021 67.155 -.130 -.387 .701
ROE -2.273 18.943 -.031 -.120 .905
NPM -3.968 13.199 -.067 -.301 .765

a. Dependent Variable: ARES

Coefficients?

Model Collinearity Statistics
Tolerance VIF
(Constant)
EVA 779 1.284
1 ROA 216 4.621
ROE .361 2,770
NPM 483 2.072

a. Dependent Variable: Harga Saham
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